



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO.20858 OF 2024

Bedananda Sethy ***Petitioner***
Mr. Durga Prasad Pradhan, Advocate
-versus-
Territory Manager (Retail), Bharat ***Opp. Parties***
Petroleum Corporation Ltd. and
another

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
24.09.2024

Order No.

1. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. 2. A copy of the writ petition shall be served on Mr. Srinibas Pattanaik, learned counsel, who usually appears for Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (BPCL), within two days.
3. 3. Put up this matter on 7th October, 2024 indicating the name of Mr. Srinibas Pattanaik, learned counsel appearing for BPCL in the cause list.

bks

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge