



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.20858 of 2024

Bedananda Sethy

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Durga Prasad
Pradhan

-versus-

***1) Territory Manager(Retail) Bharat
Petroleum Corporation Ltd,
Bhubaneswar***

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Sangram Keshari Gochhayat

Represented By Adv. -
M/s.Srinivas Patnaik,
Tara Prakash Paul,
Nrusingha Charan Rout,
Satyanaryan Pattanaik

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

09.09.2025

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/ Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Srinivas Patnaik, learned counsel for the Opposite Party-Oil Company files counter affidavit in Court today after serving a copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. On the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned to the week commencing 22nd September, 2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)

Judge

Debasis