



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.20858 of 2024

Bedananda Sethy *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Durga Prasad Pradhan, Adv.

-versus-

The Territory Manager *Opposite Party(s)*
(Retail), Bharat
Petroleum Corporation
Ltd., Bhubaneswar &
Anr.

Smt. Sarita Moharana, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Patnaik, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

04.

ORDER

24.03.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List this matter on 16th April, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge